Republika ng Pilipinas
PAMBANSANG PANGASTWAANM WG PATUBIG
(NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMI!JIS"‘RATION)

C (/f ./ﬂta Epifanio delos -Santos AVenge . .

Diliman, Quezon City

MC # 49-As. 1976

70 - . : The Assistant Administrators; Heads of
: Departments and Staffs; Heads of Special
Projects; Regional Irrigation Directors:
Provincis) Irrigation Engineers; Superintendents .
of Irrigetion Systems; Project Enmineers
National Irrigation Administration

Pursuant to the approved NIA Supplementsl Specisl Budget No.
2 for calendar year 1976, providing for a general increasse of 12%
of the base pay for dail,v positions in the NIA, it is hereby
tornnd that the Salary Scale of NIA for dally positions as of
~July )1, 1976 is superseded by the Revised Salary Scale; attached

as ex "A", effective Jyly 1, 1976.

In this connection, you are hereby directed to adjust the daily
rates of employees to the new daily rates in accordanee with the
nev:lued .Salary Scale.

e ———

A. Guidelines:

The following guidelines in the implementation of the adjust-
ment are hereby prescribed-

" 1. Daily wage employees from Gtades I__t..LIII whoee rates were

. revised per MC # 17-C, s. 1976 shall have their respective

wages as of July 1, 1976 adjusted to the revised rates in
Annex “"A" effect.ive JGIZ 1, 1974,

2. Daily wage employees from Crades IV to XI as of June 30,
1976 shall have their rates sdjusted accordingly to the
new rates of their respective arades effective July 1, 197A.

3. Daily wage employees employed or promoted after June 30,
1976 shall have their respective wages adjusted to the
revised rate effective as of the date they were employed
or promocted. *

4. Employees whose daily rates have not_as vet been adjusted
to the m&iy of their rqanggm prades by Teasod bf
a pending sdministrative case or non-performance of the
substantial duties of their positions shall be miven a 12%
increase based on the actual rates they are presently —
receiving. Their daily rates sha be ad justed in accord-
ance with the revised rstes of their respective positions

~ effective on the date they shall have been cleared of the
administrative case, or on the date ‘they assumed substan-
tially the duties and responsibilities of thelr respvective
positions, but not earlier than July 1, 19'76 as the case
may be. (MC # 17-A, 8. 1975, Nos. 1 a




o«

~ ~

5. Hiring rates for daily wage employees shall be the rey.lsed
first step of the Salarv Scale of NIA.

B. Aweroving Official
" NTA officials who hove been delegated the sutherity to sign
appointments for the Administrator are hereby authorized to simn

accordingly the notices of wage ad justment within the limitations
of their respective delegated authorities.

Field offices shall furnish the Centrsl Office, care of the
Administrative Director/Business Msnager, with legible copies of
the notices for post awdit ard appropriate corrections snd refunds
if found to be in error.

-----

The general mile is to cherge the wage adjustment against the
fund in which the basic pay is being charged. The wage adjustment
of employees whose baslc pay is paid from project funds ahall like~

wise be charged agsinst the same fund

The Central : Oi‘fice will relaase the sub-allotment advice (Pund

%01) for 1;hcao whose basic pay is cherged against the genersl Fund

Approving officials shall be held responsible for sny payment
of wage adjustment which is not in accordance with this Circular.

-B. -Eaying Clause

Cases not covered by this Circular shall be referred to the

- Administrator, Attn.: Administrative Diregtor or Business Manager,
- a8 the case may be. . . .

ALFREDO L. JUINTO
Administrator

Blcit.:mes:

Amnex "A" - Revised Wage Scale of NIA
Annex "B" - Notice of Salary Adjustment for Posit.ions from
: Grades IV to XI
Amex "C" - Notice of Salary Ad 1ustment for Positions from
Gradea I to III

'copy fwniahed~

'l'he Corpnrate Amitqr
October 22, 1976



e

E B

.

OLD

11.67
12,37
13.11
13.67
14,67
15.67
17.83
20.50
23.33
26.67
30.67

Revised Salary Scale of NIA
As of July 1, 1976

13.07
13.85
14.68
15.31
16.43
17.55
19.97
22.96
26,13
29.87
34.35

Salary Steps
‘ (Peeos per Day)

14.68
15.31
16.43

17.55

18,67

©19.97

22.96
26.13
29.87
34.35
39.20

15.31
16.43

'17.55

18.67
19.97
21.47
2L .45
28.-
32.11
36,59
L2.~

16.43
17.55
18.67
19.97
21.47
22.96
26.13
29.87
3,35
39.20
14,80



| ™ ATLEX B

o ) o oy e i n .

r Repurlika ng filipinas

L . PALCA SAUG FAUGASTL A, G PATUDIG
{National Irrigation Adpinistration)
Lungsod ng Quezon
NOTIC: CF vAGL ADJUSTLENT
Date

Pursuant to Memorandum Circular ¥o, 49-A s, 1976, the daily paid
employecs hereunder are herchy granted wage adjustments effective
July 1, 1976

Actual Dasic Adjusted
Ratc Per Day Daily Wage

NAME D SIGNATICH As of Effective
, - June 30, 1976  July 1, 1976

By Authority of the Administrators

Copy furnished:

The Chairman, Civil Service Commission, Q.C,
The Administrative Directer, NIA

The Finance Director, NIA

The Corporate Auditor, MIA

wzeny*
10+25-76



AXTEX "Cv
lepublila nz Pili-inas
PANBAYS..IIG PANGASIWAAY NG PATUEBIG
(National Irrigation Administration)
Lungsod ng luezon
NOTICS OF . AG5 AJJUSTIISKT
Da .t e

Pursuant to lMemorandum Circular Ho. 49-A s. 1976, the daily paid

ehployees hereunder are hereby granted wage adjustuents effective
July 1, 1976

hActual Basic Adjusted
. Rate Per Day Daily Wage
NANE DESIGNATION . As of Bffective
July 1, 1676 July 1, 1976

By Authority of the Administrator:

Copy furnished:

The Chairman, Civil Service Commission, 0.C.
The Adninistrative Director, NIA )
The Finance Director, NIA

The Corporate Auditor, NIA

siva,..
10-25-76



