Republika ng Pilipinas PAMBANSANG PANGASIJAAN NG PATUBIG (NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION) Epifanio delos Santos Avenue Diliman, Quezon City

MC # 49-As. 1976

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR

: The Assistant Administrators; Heads of Departments and Staffs; Heads of Special Projects; Regional Irrigation Directors; Provincial Irrigation Engineers; Superintendents of Irrigation Systems; Project Engineers National Irrigation Administration

SUBJECT : <u>Revision of the Salary Scale for Daily Positions</u> in the NIA Classification and Pay Plan

Pursuant to the approved NIA Supplemental Special Budget No. 2 for calendar year 1976, providing for a <u>general increase of 127</u> of the base pay for daily positions in the NIA, it is hereby informed that the Salary Scale of NIA for daily positions as of July 1, 1976 is superseded by the Revised Salary Scale, attached as Annex "A", effective July 1, 1976.

V In this connection, you are hereby directed to adjust the daily rates of employees to the new daily rates in accordance with the Revised Salary Scale.

A. <u>Guidelines</u>:

The following guidelines in the implementation of the adjustment are hereby prescribed:

- 1. Daily wage employees from Grades <u>I to II</u>I whose rates were revised per MC # 17-C, s. 1976 shall have their respective wages as of July 1, 1976 adjusted to the revised rates in Annex "A" effective July 1, 1976.
- 2. Daily wage employees from Grades IV to XI as of June 30, 1976 shall have their rates adjusted accordingly to the new rates of their respective grades effective July 1, 1974.
- 3. Daily wage employees employed or promoted after June 30, 1976 shall have their respective wages adjusted to the revised rate effective as of the date they were employed or promoted.
- 4. Employees whose daily rates have not as yet been adjusted to the first step of their respective grades by reason of a pending administrative case or non-performance of the substantial duties of their positions shall be given a 12% increase based on the actual rates they are presently receiving. Their daily rates shall be adjusted in accordance with the revised rates of their respective positions effective on the date they shall have been cleared of the administrative case, or on the date they assumed substantially the duties and responsibilities of their respective positions, but not earlier than July 1, 1976, as the case may be. (MC # 17-A, s. 1975, Nos. 1 and 2).

5. Hiring rates for daily wage employees shall be the revised first step of the Salary Scale of NIA.

B. Approving Official

NIA officials who have been delegated the authority to sign appointments for the Administrator are hereby authorized to sign accordingly the notices of wage adjustment within the limitations of their respective delegated authorities.

Field offices shall furnish the Central Office, care of the Administrative Director/Business Manager, with legible copies of the notices for post audit and appropriate corrections and refunds if found to be in error.

C. Payment of Wage Adjustment

The general rule is to charge the wage adjustment against the fund in which the basic pay is being charged. The wage adjustment of employees whose basic pay is paid from project funds shall likewise be charged against the same fund.

The Central Office will release the sub-allotment advice (Fund 501) for those whose basic pay is charged against the general Fund (Fund 101).

D. Responsibility of Approving Official

Approving officials shall be held responsible for any payment of wage adjustment which is not in accordance with this Circular.

.B. Saving Clause

Cases not covered by this Circular shall be referred to the Administrator, Attn.: Administrative Director or Business Manager, as the case may be.

ALFREDO L. JUINIO Administrator

Enclosures:

Annex "A" - Revised Wage Scale of NIA Annex "B" - Notice of Salary Adjustment for Positions from Grades IV to XI Annex "C" - Notice of Salary Adjustment for Positions from Grades I to III

Copy furnished:

The Corporate Auditor

October 22, 1976

~

Revised Salary Scale of NIA As of July 1, 1976

Salary Steps (Pesos per Day)

Salary Grade	old Rate	l	2	3	4	5
		•	3,87-7			
1	11.67	13.07	13.85	14.68	15.31	16.43
2	12.37	13.85	14.68	15.31	16.43	17.55
3	13.11	14.68	15.31	16.43	17.55	18.67
4	13.67	15.31	16.43	17.55	18.67	19.97
5	14.67	16.43	17.55	18.67	19.97	21.47
6	15.67	17.55	18.67	19.97	21.47	22.96
7	17.83	19.97	21.47	22.96	24.45	26.13
. 8	· 20.50	22.96	24.45	26.13	28	29.87
9	23.33	26.13	28	29.87	32.11	34.35
10	26.67	29.87	32.11	34.35	36.59	39.20
ц	30.67	34.35	36.59	39.20	42	44.80

(

•/.

Republika ng Pilipinas PALASANG FANGASINAAN NG PATUENIG (National Irrigation Administration) Lungsod ng Quezon

NOTICE OF WAGE ADJUSTMENT

Date

Pursuant to Memorandum Circular No. 49-A's. 1976, the daily paid employees hereunder are hereby granted wage adjustments effective July 1, 1976

	NAME	DESIGNATION	Actual Dasic Rate Per Day As of June 30, 1976	Adjusted Daily Wage Effective July 1, 1976
--	------	-------------	--	---

By Authority of the Administrator:

Copy furnished:

The Chairman, Civil Service Commission, Q.C. The Administrative Director, NIA The Finance Director, NIA The Corporate Auditor, NIA

zeny 10-25-76 Republika ng Piliminas PANBANSANG PANGASIMAAN NG PATUEIG (National Irrigation Administration) Lungsod ng Ruezon

NOTICE OF MAGE ADJUSTIENT

Date

Pursuant to Memorandum Circular No. 49-A s. 1976, the daily paid employees hereunder are hereby granted wage adjustments effective July 1, 1976

NAHE	DESIGNATION .	Actual Basic Rate Per Day As of July 1, 1976	Adjusted Daily Wage Effective July 1, 1976				

By Authority of the Administrator:

Copy furnished:

The Chairman, Civil Service Commission, Q.C. The Administrative Director, NIA The Finance Director, NIA The Corporate Auditor, NIA

:iva... 10-25-76

5 .